

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AGENDA ITEM REPORT CONTRACTS / AWARDS / GRANTS

Requested Board Meeting Date: 5/12/15

OF FIGURE HIGHE DIRECTOR AWARD L	or	Procuremen	nt Director	Award [
----------------------------------	----	------------	-------------	---------

Contractor/Vendor Name (DBA): Santa Cruz County Board of Supervisors on the behalf of Santa Cruz County

Project Title/Description:

Youth CareerConnect and Applied Mathematics — Provide workforce development services for youth and adults in Southern Arizona

Purpose:

To extend the term of the existing agreement. There is no increase in the original contract amount, which is \$1,255,381.00. The contract is to run for four years, with more youth being enrolled as the initial youth graduate out.

Procurement Method:

Program Goals/Predicted Outcomes:

Provide training and support for 200 youth over the four years.

Public Benefit:

Assist economic development efforts by helping to develop a trained and productive labor force that meets regional employers' needs.

Metrics Available to Measure Performance:

Quarterly progress reports of participants' outcomes (e.g. Progress to date, challenges and successes encountered, corrective actions and success stories) as required by the Department of Labor.

Retroactive:

N/A

To COB: 4-29-15 BOS-5-12-15 vend.1 ver.3 2pgs(,)

Original Information		•	
Document Type:	Department Code:	Contract	Number (i.e.,15-123):
Effective Date:	Termination Date:	Prior Contract N	umber (Synergen/CMS):
Expense Amount: \$		_ 🗌 Revenue Am	ount: \$
Funding Source(s):			
- Cost to Pima County Ge	eneral Fund:		
Contract is fully or partia	ally funded with Federal Funds?	☐ Yes ☐ No	
Nere insurance or inder	nnity clauses modified?	☐ Yes ☐ No	
Vendor is using a Social	Security Number?	☐ Yes ☐ No	
If Yes, attach the require	ed form per Administrative Proce	dure 22-73.	
Amendment Information	on		
Document Type: IGA	Department Code: CS	Contract	Number (i.e.,15-123): <u>15-20</u>
Amendment No.: 1		AMS Versi	on No.: 3 (
Effective Date: 7/01/15		New Terminati	on Date: 6/30/16
_]Expense	ue	Amount *	This Amendment: \$0.00
Cost to Pima County Ge	Diorai i uliu. 14/A		
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Contact: Rise Hart			
Contact: Rise Hart Department: Community	y Services		Telephone: 724-5723
Department: Community		~ E A	Telephone: 724-5723
Department: Community Department Director Sig	nature/Date:	to EoA	June
Department: Community	nature/Date: trator Signature/Date: gnature/Date:	-EA	Telephone: 724-5723 4-24-15 4/24/15
Department: Community Department Director Sig Deputy County Administ County Administrator Sig	nature/Date: trator Signature/Date: gnature/Date:	m En A	June
Department: Community Department Director Sig Deputy County Administ County Administrator Sig	nature/Date: trator Signature/Date: gnature/Date:	w Est	June
Department: Community Department Director Sig Deputy County Administ County Administrator Sig	nature/Date: trator Signature/Date: gnature/Date:	m En A MA Mellelta	June
Department: Community Department Director Sig Deputy County Administ County Administrator Sig	nature/Date: trator Signature/Date: gnature/Date:	m En A	June
Department: Community Department Director Sig Deputy County Administ County Administrator Sig	nature/Date: trator Signature/Date: gnature/Date:	Les A	June
Department: Community Department Director Sig Deputy County Administ County Administrator Sig	nature/Date: trator Signature/Date: gnature/Date:	To Esta	June
Department: Community Department Director Sig Deputy County Administ County Administrator Sig	nature/Date: trator Signature/Date: gnature/Date:	a Eo St J. H. A Tuchella	June

PIMA COUNTY COMMUNITY SERVICES EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT AMENDMENT

	The same of the sa	•
,	CONTRAC	T
1	NO.CT-CS-15000000000000000000000000000000000000	
	FIRE WELL MO.	01
e	This number must appear invoices, correspondence documents pertaining to confice.	on all and this

Program Name:

Youth CareerConnect and Applied Math

Contractor:

Santa Cruz County Board of Supervisors on the behalf of Santa Cruz

County

Superintendent of Schools Office

2150 N. Congress Drive Nogales, AZ 85621

Contract No:

CT-CS-15-20

Amendment No:

01

Funding:

United States Department of Labor Employment and Training

Administration

Original Contract Term:

7/01/14 - 6/30/15 Orig. Contract Amount:

\$1,255,381.00

Term Prior Amendment:

N/A Prior Amended Amount:

N/A

Term This Amendment:

6/30/16 Amount This Amendment:

N/A

Revised Contract Amount:

\$1,255,381.00

Pima County a body politic and corporate of the State of Arizona ("County") and Santa Cruz County ("Contractor") have entered into the above referenced agreement to provide workforce development services for youth and adults in Southern Arizona.

AMENDMENT

WHEREAS, the Pima County Board of Supervisors finds that continuing to provide workforce development services for youth and adults in Southern Arizona is in the best interests of the County; and

WHEREAS, County has reviewed Contractor's performance and finds it satisfactory; and

WHEREAS, the parties agree to extend the Contract for the provision of services through June 30, 2016.

NOW, THEREFORE, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR agree to amend the Contract as follows:

- 1. **ARTICLE I TERM AND EXTENSIONS**, Paragraph A, is amended follows:
 - A. The termination date is changed:

FROM: June 30, 2015

TO: June 30, 2016

B. The number of available extensions is changed:

FROM: four (4) 12-month periods or any portion thereof

TO: three (3) 12-month periods or any portion thereof

All other provisions of the Contract, not specifically changed by this Amendment, shall remain in effect and be binding upon the parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Amendment to be executed by their duly authorized officers.

THIS AGREEMENT MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPARTS

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties have affixed their signatures to this Agreement on the dates written below.

PIMA COUNTY	SANTA CRUZ COUNTY on behalf of the Santa Cruz County Superintendent of S¢hools Office
	dex 10 de
Chair, Board of Supervisors	Chair, Board of Supervisors
	3118/15
Date ATTEST	Date
	,
Clerk of the Board	
APPROVED AS TO CONTENT	
Coole Es Os	
Community Services Director	
	s for the parties hereto have determined that the within the powers and authority granted to each
Hasen & Fisias	C. Has below

Santa Cruz Solunty Legal Counsel

Katen S. Friar, Deputy County Attorney